## N179BL



PIPER AIRCRAFT, INC.

General Offices at Vero Beach, Florida U.S.A.

OCT 16.2008 NG104M N179BL

Aircraft

Registration number

Part No. 230715

### **OWNER**

NAME

#### **ADDRESS**

	BERNIE J. LAIRD	94 HIDDEN ACRES CT.	
1		APPLETON WI 54912	
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			

If this book is found, please return it to the owner.

## AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

Registration No. NOIOHM NI79BL

Model: PA-46R-350T	Popular Name: MALIBU MATRIX
Serial No.: 4692060  LOOO9 & PIZZO  Colors: WHITE & MEDIUM SILVER MET	Type Certificate No.: A25SO P1229 T. OCEAN BLUEMET.
	Serial Numbers: Single L-13166-61A
Original Engine Model: TIO-540-AE2A	Left
Propeller Manufacturer: HARTZELL	Hub or Serial Number: Single HK 1437 B
Original Propeller Model: HC-I3YR-1E	Left
	Right
ВІ	ade Numbers
Left	Right
1400	2008 MODEL
1397	
1398	

	Aircraf	† Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
AUG 0 1 2008	Brought Forward	10.9		he aircraft meets the requirements low atton requested and have issued a irworthiness Certificate.
			altimeter(e)	er and Static System Test required by have been performed. The have been tested:
			On (Pri)	14,500 n 35,000 n
			The ELT is	installed per FAR 91.207. Battery nt date: NOV 2013
			Dated:	AUG 0 1 2008 A Hambleton
				ODARF-511281-CE Piper Aircraft, Inc. Vero Beach, Florida
Total To Carry Forward		10.9	John	S. Hambleton

Registration No. NOIO4M NI79BL

	Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks		
The ATC Transponder Tests and Inspections required by FAR	91.413 were	
this data and found to comply		
1. Make GARMIN Model GTX330S/N 84 2. Make NA Model NA S/N	131390 NA	
Details of this inspections are on file at this facility under:	7/2/08	-
AGFT 8/N 4692060 Date	7/3/08	1
The Automatic Pressure Altitude Reporting Equipment Test requirement Test requirement 191,217 have been performed this date: 7/3/	of 8	
John S. Hambleton		
John S. Hambleton		
ODARF-511281-CE		
Piper Aircraft, Inc.		
Vero Beach, Florida		

Date	Aircraft Time				
	This Date	Total	Recorder Reading		
AUG 0 1 2008	Brought Forward →	10.9	The stall sy	/stem computer:	Maintenance
			The stall system computer is adjusted at the factory.  Component changes require that the computer settings be checked and adjusted per Piper Process  Specification (PPS) 60089-2. The settings		the computer
			Specification (PPS) 60089-2. The settings for this aircraft are:		
			+	Tipgrams +/- STALL WARNING	- ½ TIP GRAMS
			POWER	FLAPS	ACTUAL SETTINGS
			OFF	Full Up 0°	+4.5
			OFF	10° - 20°	+1.5
			ON	Full Down 36° Full Up 0°	+0.8
			ON	10° - 20°	-0.4
			ON	Full Down 36°	-1.1
			Signed:	John & Han	ubditon
Total To Carry Forward		109	ODARF-511	<sup>281-CE</sup> Ohn S. Hamble	ton

Registration No. 1610414 N179BL

DES MOINES FLYING SERVICE, INC



INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PO BOX 19126 DES MOINES, IA 90315-9302

Telephone (515) 258-5386 FAX (515) 256-5537

September 3, 2008 Tach / Hobbs 24 7

and

Piper PA 46R-350T

N 5104M

SN 4692060

Installed LoPresti Hub Cap assemblies with valve stem access door PN LSM-200-700-11 left and right main landing gear in accordance with

- STC SA01224AT
- LoPresti Master Drawing List. Report № 36 Rev E dated 03/26/2007
- per LoPresti drawing LSM-200-701 Rev D dated 04/28/2008

For further details of this installation see FAA 337 Form Dated 09/02/2008

The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above, was repaired, and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Agency and is approve for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on vile at this agency under Work Order No 16945.

Signed 09/03/2008

James D Swanson

Des Moines Flying Service, Inc.

FAA CRS G9CR485J

cate No.





INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.O. BOX 35126 DES MOINES, IA 50315-0302

SN 4692060

Telephone (515) 256-5300 FAX (515) 256-5537 N 179BL

November 10, 2008 Tach / Hobbs 58.3

Piper PA 46R-350T

Installed LoPresti Boom Beam LSM-500-012 Nose Gear Mounted Light per LSM-500-012 Installation Instructions Rev. F dated 04/11/2007. LoPresti lighting systems approved for this aircraft per LSM-500-025 Approved Model List Rev. L dated 08/26/2008 and STC SA02279AT The Aircraft weight and balance report in section 6 of the Pilots Operating Handbook and the Aircraft Equipment List was revised to reflect this installation. Attached copy of Instructions for Continued Airworthiness from LSM-500-012 Rev H dated 10/23/2008. Malibu Meridian PA-46-500TP Nose Gear Boom Beam Installation Instructions page 19 in the POH Post installation checkout and operation were completed satisfactorily. For further details of this installation, see FAA 337 form dated November 10, 2008.

Installed Tanis TAS 100 engine heater system SN 42272 per Tanis Instructions, operational checks were satisfactory

Weight and balance was computed for this installation as follows.

#### NEW WEGHT AND BALANCE DATA

**EMPTY WEIGHT EMPTY WEIGHT CG** MOMENT USEFUL LOAD 3078.81 135.4517 416859.97 1279.19

The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above, was repaired, and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Agency and is approve for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No. 17033

Signed 11/10/2008

James D Swanson

Des Moines Flying Service, Inc.

FAA CRS G9CR485J

Registration No.\_

====	
	DMFS
	DES MOINES FLYING SERVICE, INC.

and Remarks

Maintenance

\_\_\_\_\_

Signature

Certificate No.

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.O. BOX 35126 DES MOINES, IA 50315-0302

Telephone (515) 256-5300 FAX (515) 256-5537

02/23/2009 Hobbs 94.0

good

N179BL

S/N 4692060

Total Time 94.0

Removed and replaced the right taxi light assembly with a new Piper PN 87742-003. Ops checked

The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above, was inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Agency and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order # 17159

Date Signed 02/23/2009 AMESIV SIAMU

James D Swanson

Des Moines Flying Service, Inc. CRS G9CR485J





pintenance

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.O BOX 35126 DES MOINES IA 50315-0302

Telephone (515) 256-5300 FAX (515) 256-5537

Piper PA46R-350T N179BI

SN 4692060

Hobbs 121.9 04 May 2009

Complied with Piper SB 2000 dated: 9-16-2008 and AD 2009-07-08 dated 05 Max, 2009 by visual inspection of both current limiters. No defects noted at this time. Current limiters found properly installed. The aircraft airframe, aircraft engine propeller or appliance listed above, was inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Lederal Aviation Agency and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order 17223 dated 20-April 2009

Total To Carry Forward

	0 3
4 4 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
to the first of the first of the first of the first	L.

egistration	No	
09.0.		

Registro	mon rec
and Remarks	Signature
В	lue Airways Inc.
Red W	/ing Regional Airport
6-28-2009 N	N179BL Piper PA-46R-350T
Installed new Diod Installed 2 new Assy-electrical Master	e Airframe 139.2  le (p/n 84350-011) on master contactor. busman fuses (p/n 461-659)on panel power (COMM section). Ops checked Contactor (no Defects noted). esently approved for return to service.
This aircraft is pr Thomas Blue 27	98109A&P Date: 06/26/09
84350-011	Piper Rev: AA Loc: 6641A15L Genuine Piper Part



Date: 06/26/09	
PIPER Loc: 8641A15L	
enuine Piper Part Shelf Life: No	
Cure Date:	/

Certificate No.

	Aircraft Time		Recorder	Main	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance	
h1/09	Brought Forward	142.0	142.0	Replaced Nav Light	
				16 on R.H. Wing tip	
			PINTZ	512-24. Sexuiced Elec	
			System	and Hydraulie	
	-	<u></u>		broke such Londing	
			geanla	echal Cables And pullys	
			Forted C.	(Tpir FAL 91,207(d)	
N		Z	Betteny is	A++ 2013	
		i co	with the chart or with the A	of the same imported to account	
				in airconstry modifitues.	
Total To		4		Janets 7 6301825	
Carry Forward		(74	THE COLUMN	there Auth today	

Registration No. N179BL

and Remarks				Signature	Certificate No
,	DM				
	DES MOINES FLYIN	NG SERVICE, INC.		P.O. BOX 35126 DES MOINES, M Telephone (515) 256-5300 FAX (	A 50315-0302
	04/08/10 HOBBS 182 9	N179BL	Piper PA-46R-350T	S/N: 4692060	
	2008 0808 Revi March 20-2009, GNS 430W P/N 23406967 Mod I	ision B dated June 6 0918 Revision A da - 011-01060-40 S/N	tins 0820 dated June 24 2008, 07 2008, 0818 Revision A dated Ju ted August 4 2009 to Resolve Se 23406733 Mod Level 7 & the #2 ersions are Main 3.00 GPS 3 0.	rvice Alert 0936 Rev B on the GNS-430W P/N: 011-01060	e #1 -40 S/N.
	Regulations of II	he Federal Aviation at this agency under Michael Micha	bove, was repaired, and inspecte Agency and is approved for returner Work Order No. 28846.  Chael A Nothdorf  FAA CRS G9CR485J	d in accordance with current to service. Pertinent detail	s of the

Date	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder		M - : .
Jare	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance
	1FS			INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 35126 DES MOINES, IA 50315-0302 e (515) 256-5300 FAX (515) 256-5537	
April 4, 2010 Fach / Hobb	s 182.9	er PA 46-350T Total Time		Number	
is tag certified by Sk. 7 per CFR pection Systems	FA es that Sky-Tec starter sy-Tec under the author 14 Part 21 in accordar em (CFR14 Part 21 § ngs. This part has been w.skytecair.com/eligibilit	Total Time  A-PMA  Model149-NL/ee ity of FAA PMA No ice with Sky-Tec's 21,303) and confo		Number s it	

Registration No. N179BL

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
6/11/2010. T.T. 199.6		
Installed New Main time	es From Micheli	i Pla
6.00 x 6 8 Ply. Repacked	wheel Bearings	
and Torque wheel nuts	to 150 in 165.	•
	Something	5 Aef301982

	N179BL		1 -	1			Signature	Certificate No.
		PIPER	MODEL	SERIAL	*4-:ntenance	and Remarks		
	08/11/2010	<b>DMFS</b>	PA46R-350T	4692060	79 E 17 E	Total Time ZZO.3		
	HOBBS	DES MOINES FLYING SERVICE, INC.				8/20/10 Total Time ZZO.3  8/20/10 Total Time ZZO.3  (accelled with SB 601-00004-100 to	update MFD	to R 8.1
	215.5					Complied with SB 60. 2713771	7	
	1	Santana and the santana and th				Complied Cert 2713771		
	i. (	Complied with Piper Ser By installing Piper Kit Pa COMPLETED SB 1208 I	vice Spares Letter 4:	35 Fuel Quantity Indication Sys	TO 100	Las as		
	2. C 2010.	COMPLETED SB 1208 L	JGHTNING DIVERT	ER STRIP INSP. DATED FEE	stem			
	3 0	OMPLETED SB 1127 F	EMERGENCY EVIT	DATED FEE	3. 15,			
	4 C	OMPLETED SP 1214	JULY 2, 2010.	INTERIOR PANEL HOOK ANI	DLOOP			
	A	FT BULKHEAD SEALIN	NG DATED MARCH	ALING DATED MARCH 2 2010 2 2010.	0 SB 1211			
				2 2010.				
	The aircraft, airf	rame aircraft anging						
	inspected in acc	cordance with current re	ropeller, or appliance	e identified above, was repaired eral Aviation Agency and is applit this agency under Work O	d. and			
	17650.	Pertinent details of the	e repair are on vile a	e identified above, was repaired eral Aviation Agency and is app at this agency under Work Orde	prove for			
	Signed 08/11/20	10_ Paid Nin	+ (000)	J. J	EL 1/15			
		D	J CONI					
	os womes Flyn		FAA CRS G9CR48	5J				
To	v.				-			
Carry	torwara	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX					T.	
					7			

	1/179 BL	
egistration	NON 179 BL	

	Aircro	t Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
1/2/2010	Brought Forward	240	240	Serviced L. H.
				Serviced Had
				fulleys. Ferton
				faction tested
				Battery is due
				Control hinges
				I certify that
				uas de fermina
Total To Carry Forward				Conférm

	Signature	Certificate No.
d Remarks		
on stant with nitrogen.		
GIN STAM DILL A 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Omenvior Checked Cables		
Emergency Festenson wheek		
me geny 10x1 200	A 5	
ELT per FAR 71.7012)		
2013, Lubricated Al flight		
2015, 24/11/11		
its LPS. and Rod ends.		
" come a has been		
this quitemme has been		
an annual impertion and		
" 1 State	1	2
to be in gioworthy	// //	-1717 NGG
	mostin	14 74 70 TR

EST ALT		141111		1/107	= Displ	9) P.O. BOX	14/
( 1000 FT		1 , 1.5 , 2 ,	3 4	6 . 8	. 10 , 12	14 15	16
± FT.	20 20 20				80 90		
CTUAL	0 6-5	5 -50	0 0	< 0 +10	410 15	100 90	110 .
FRIÇTIQ TEST AL			,	CASE	HYSTERSIS	~	0
( 1000 F				50 LEAK	TOL. +75 F1	E	IMETER
TOL ± FT.		155 180 205 120 140 160	Control (1990) and an in the control of the control	0 TOL 250 100 FT	50% MAX. (	Make Model	
ICTUAL	0 +10 yn	100-10	1 1	TEMP 2	40%	SA AC	tustalled
FRICTIO	10 - 70	-,-,-				)V(	ENCODER
CERTIFIE	D ALTIMETER, ENCO	DER PER FAR 4	SAPP. E. TO	5,000 F	T.	Make	/
PERFORI	MED TRANSPONDER	R TEST REQUIRE	D BY FAR 91.4	13 (a) (c) AND 9	91.217 (b) IN	Model	
ACCORD	ANCE WITH FAR 43	APP. F.		2	ALP SUPPLIES AND A PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT	S/N_	
TRANSP	ONDER MODEL_	Armin 5	1330 S/N	841313	90	#2 TRA	NSPONDER
	the current maintenance	component identified to rules of the Federal	nereon was repaire Aviation Regulation	d and inspected in ns. and is airworth	accordance with	Make (	/
	return to service				0 1	Model	X
Date / C	/13/10_ w	0 1918	Signed	tran	K Kost	S/N .	
	1				,		

ALTIMETER, STATIC AND TRANSPONDER CERTIFICATE  PLANE SENSE AVIONICS N 179 BL 715-853-4445 Stone by ALT P.O. BOX 147
6 8 10 12 - 14 - 17
ACTUAL O -10 -10 -15 -15 -10 -15 -15 -10 -15 -15 -15 ALTIMETER  ERICTION O -10 -10 -15 -15 -15 -10 -15 -15 -15 -10 -15 -15 -15 -15 -15 -15 -15 -15 -15 -15
X 1000 FT. 18 20 22 155 180 205 230 280 TOL OK MAX TOL 130 140 160 180 255 250 100 FT OK MAX
ACTUAL + 11 + 10 20 30 40 40 C 22 MAX +15 BLIND ENCODER
CERTIFIED ALTIMETER, ENCODER PER FAR 43 APP. E. TO 35, 000 FT.  CERTIFIED AIRCRAFT STATIC SYSTEMS PER FAR 43 APP E  CERTIFIED AIRCRAFT STATIC SYSTEMS PER FAR 43 APP E  CERTIFIED AIRCRAFT STATIC SYSTEMS PER FAR 43 APP E  CERTIFIED AIRCRAFT STATIC SYSTEMS PER FAR 43 APP E  S/N  S/N  TRANSPONDER
ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 45 AFT.  See Pilots Cet Isn
The Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in the Aircraft and
Date 10/13/10 W.O. 110 Signed 1

Registration	No.	17982
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		

(2)	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Mar.
1/2/2011	Brought Forward →	357.7	357.7	C/W A, D. 2011-06-10
*				110 000 216. 44112
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Lines and Clams.
•				(1.001(d) Balfern
				System and
				Landing gear. and
				I crafify this
				an annual ripation
				ainworthy condition
Total To Carry Forward				

ond Remarks  by Installation of New TIT probe  2008-14-07 by Inspection of finel  Timet in tested ECT per FAR  is due 11/2013. Sourced Electrical  if drawlic System. Lybricated  Hydraulic System and Extension  performed Retracture and Extension  Jul I.Au.	
1008-14-01 by step FAR  Tunction tested ECT per FAR  is due 11/2013. Spunced Electrical  ty drantic system. Lybricated  And drantic system and Extension	
1008-14-01 by surject FAR  -une + in tested El T per FAR  is due 11/2013. Sensied Electrical  ly drantic system. Ly bricated  ly drantic system and Extensini	
is due 11/2013. Sourced Electrical  4 drantic system. Lybricated  Colored Retractor and Extension	
4y drantic system. Ly bricated	
Ly drantic system. 24 37 cm and Extension	
le Retracture und le	
period I.Aw	
pertonne queenset has been inspected I.Aw.	
and war determined to be in	IA 3019825

Date	Aircro	oft Time	Recorder			
	This Date	Total	Reading			
13/2012	Brought Forward →	390.3	390,3	Inspa		Dintenance
				600×6	Med New 8P/3 6	wies .
AL PLA	TIMETER, ST	ATIC AND T	RANSPONI	JER CERTI	FICATE	
TEST ALT.	*	179 BL	PILO	ts Dispuggar	P.O. BOX 147 oline, WI 54928	
X 1000 FT.	05 . 1 . 1	.5 . 2 . 3 . 4	5 6 B	10 10		
1OF	20	30 30		HO , 12 , 1	4 15 16	-
ACTUAL 2	0, 20, 20, 70,	25 . 70, 70, 35	70 40 . 60	- 80 , 90 .100	0 90 110	
TESTALI	0.0.0,2.0	)	-04	- 0 45		
X 1000 FT 18	3 , 20 , 22 , 25	30 35 40 45	CASE	HYSTERSIS	ALTIMETER	
1(), + F1 = 12	3 20 22 25 130 155 18	0 205 230	280 TOL	TOL +75 FT	Make	
4-7-41	0 140 170	140 160 180 25	5, 250 10 FT	MAX OK	Model	P-E
EHICTION O	40 45 15 0		TEMP 22	40%	SN AS INSTALLES	<u>د</u>
CERTIFIED AL	TIMETER, ENCODER P	FR FAR 43 APR F	35	MAX OK	BLIND ENCODER	,
	DUDALI SIAIR SYST	ENS DED FAR 40 AR	- /	Т.	Make /	<u></u>
PEHLOHMED	TRANSPONDER TEST E WITH FAR 43 APP. F.	REQUIRED BY FAR	91.413 (a) (c) AND	91.217 (b) IN	Moder V	0
					SN /	
	ER MODE AV m  It is Aircraft and/or componer				#2 THANSPONDER	
the	ruirent maintenance rules of in to service	the Ledelar Aviation Regi	paired and inspected in ulations, and is airworth	v and approved for	(Make	
	THE PARTY WILLIAM					A Comment of the Comm

Kegisii		T
	Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks		
lain times and tubes. with M.	Chelin South	Act 3019825
2 1.6 Wheel Bearings.		
ALTIMETER, STATIC AND THAN	SPONDER CERTIFICA STANDBY AT Caroline, WIS	(147
FAA CRS 13PR698Y	ואן לנישאוול	
	6 . 8 . 10 . 12 . 14 . 15	110 .
TEST ALT  X 1 30 FT1 . 05 . 1 , 1.5 . 2 . 3 . 4  TOL  FIT 20 . 20 . 20 . 70 . 25 . 70 . 70 . 35  ACTUAL  FRICTION 0 - 5 - 5 . 45 - 10 . 45 . 15 - 10 . 410	CASE HYSTERSIS AL Make	TIMETER
TEST ALT 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 45 . 30	50%	colotente
TOL 130 155 180 205 230 280 100 100 140 120 140 160 180 255 250 100 100 140 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 15	C ZZ MAX. +15 BLIN	DENCODER
CERTIFIED ALTIMETER, ENCODER PER FAR 43 APP E CERTIFIED AIRCRAFT STATIC SYSTEMS PER FAR 43 APP E DEPENDENT TRANSPONDER TEST REQUIRED BY FAR 91,413	Model	$\times$ $-$
TRANSPONDER MODEL SCE PILOTS CELTSIN	#2 TR	ANSPONDER
the current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations	and is airworthy and approved for Model  S/N	X
- Pate 11/3/12 WO 00 1 Signed -	1	

Date	Aircraf	t Time	Possed	
1	This Date	Total	Recorder Reading	
7/2012	Brought Forward →	483.	483	Maintenance
,			700	C/W A.D 84-26-0
				Ath Filter PIN
		2:		du again @ 983.
				at twel Inject
				Wheel fine and in
	1			Linings PM RA 66-62
				In STAlled New
				zysten voltage Reg
				gear. Testal EIT per
Total To Carry Forward				

	Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks		
by In 118 11 atim of new Dondally		
by In MASI Teplacement is P15-1936. Replacement is		
1 201/- 16-01 09		
Line and Clamps Replaced Nose		
Line and Cump		
Juhen. Replaced Litt Brake		
Serviced Hydray I'm System Adias	Kel	
Ainceget system Battery Adjust		
to and Jeny cont anding		
FAR 91. 20710/11/54 Huy 15 due 12013		
FOR WITH OR CONVENT CONCERN.	1	TA3019825
Wenny	Hart	LH3011821

to so the Aut to con

	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
112/2019	Brought -	569	569	C/W A. D. 2013-13-1
1192013				C/w 5. B. 1243 A
				Pump has Rev CZ
				and new Brake
				Inspected where !
				C/W A.D 2011-26-00
				Serviced Hydrauli
				INSTAMed New
				FAR 91.2076).
				Battery dun "/2020
otal To		8		

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
by inspection of fuel vent value		
by inspection of Hydraulie		
INSTALLER New Main fines		
Linnings PIN RA 66-62.		
Bearings and Pins halves.		
by Inspection of Fuel Lines		
and Electrical Gstems.		
FIT Battery and testel per		
The state of the parties of the state of the	ACR ELECTRO Artex Products - CA Fort Lauderdale	GE Code 18560
Men Juit IA3019121	LOG BOOK ENTRY	1
Men Jago Auto Caros.	REPLACEMENT DATE	12020

The state of the s	Recorder	Time	Aircraf	
Maintenance	Reading	Total	This Date	Date
Installed New	571	571	Brought -	121/12
Raplaced fuel send	600	600.		12/14
OUT BD only on Light				25/
System				
C/W AID 2011-06-10	609	609		2/2015
C/W AID 2011-26-04				7
Senviced Electrical				
hinger. Chacked pulley,				
Battery is due 1/2020				
				otal To Carry Forward

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
mende Battery P/N.	RG-24-11M S	an Air	5019825
units on INB. OUT Bd	LIFT TANK		
tank. Re Carbrated +	uel Quanty	flut !	3019825
Installation of new f	robe PIN 686.	-216 ducage	N 17859
. In spection of Lines and	Clamps du agai	N 7 1. 10	1
frem and the drawle	c system dut	right con	tro
and lables Function		er kine 11	. 10/14/
the second secon	Augh the S	019825	
77 No 1940 /	Aury torra		

Mainter	Recorder	Time	Aircraf		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Reading	Total	This Date	Date	
CERTIFICATE P.O. BOX 147 IS Proline, WI 54928	ND TRANSPON	STATIC A	ALTIMETEI PLANE SENSE AVION FAA CRS 13PR698Y		
. 12 . 14 . 15 . 16	3 . 4 _5 _6 .	1.15.2		TEST	
90 .100 90 110 .  O TS O ALTIMETER	70, 35 70 40 . 6	20 30 3 70 25 70	ALT. 0 FT., -1 , 0 , 5	X 1000	
O 15 ALTIMETER	0 0 × +5 +	050-	000	- LACTUAL	
•75 FT Make	40 45 50 CEAR.	25, 30, 35,	ALT 18 20 22	_ TEST	
OK Mode	180 255 250 10 1 TEMP	155 180 20°, 120 140 160	OL 130	, X 100	
OK SA AS THEST	C	15 6.	O+ +10	ACTUA	
Make /	APP. E. TO 35,000	ODER PER FAR 43	TIFIED ALTIMETER,EN	CED	
(b) IN Model X	D BY FAR 91.413 (a) (c) A	R TEST REQUIRE	TIFIED AIRCHAFT STA	CER	
2 TRANSPON	330 SN 8413	APP. F.	ORDANCE WITH FAR	ACC	
dance with	time it was repaired and inspect Avatur Regulations, and is all	component directions	The Airrah and	TRA	
54			성기 (아이 10 원리 시트리어 10년 4년 4년 4년 4월 2월 2월		
one	Signed Fza	vo 3479	1/2/15	Date	

Total To Carry Forward

and R	emarks	Signature	Certificate No.
	ALTIMETER, STATIC AND TRANSPOND PLANE SENSE AVIONICS FAA CRS 13PR698Y  N 179 BL  715-853-4445 S+BJC	ER CERTIFICATE P.O. BOX 14 Soy AT, caroline, WI 549	E
X X	TOL FT 20 20 20 70 25 70 70 35 70 40 60	TOL +75 FT Make 50%	16.  110.  16.  110.  16.  110.  16.  110.
PI	ERTIFIED ALTIMETER, ENCODER PER FAR 43 APP, E. TO 35,000 FT. ERTIFIED AIRCRAFT STATIC SYSTEMS PER FAR 43 APP E ERFORMED TRANSPONDER TEST REQUIRED BY FAR 91.413 (a) (c) AND 91 CCOBDANCE WITH FAR 43 APP. F.  RANSPONDER MODEL  The Aircraft and six nomponent identified hereon was repaired and inspected in a the current maniferrance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is airworthy return to service.  At 15 wo 3479 Signed Frank.	.217 (b) IN  Model S/N  #2 TRAN  accordance with and approved for Model  Model	SPONDER

17911		
HE ALTIMETER, ST RESSURE ALTITU <u>U</u>	A.O. # 1747 H.M 703.0  FATIC SYSTEM AND AUTOMATIC DE REPORTING SYSTEMS TEST WAS	Maintenance
RECRIMED IAW	PART 43 APPENDIX E. AS REQUIRED BY	
AP 91 411	SBY	
	5BY <del>copilot</del> s s/N	
	WERE TESTED TO 30 K FT	
	R HAS BEEN TESTED IAW FAR'S AND	
	Y WITH PART 43 APPENDIX F. AS	
CHIRED BY FAR	91 13312 1390	
V17, G/X.336	#2 MOD S/N	
VATURE SOLL	1 13/390 5/1 8413/390 by Joulhs DATE 1/27/16	
40000 CD	FOR DETURN TO GET HOT	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
AFPROVED	FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	

Registration	No
Registration	

Certificate No. Signature and Remarks N719BL

3/1/2016 Tach time 703.0

Man.

C/W annual inspection IAW Piper checklist. Inspected airframe with no defects noted. Lubed flight controls. Removed and replaced left wing tip. Removed and replaced left wing deice boot. Installed P/N 01-0771733-11 and 01-0771733-12 Led wing tip lights IAW with Whelen installation instructions. Removed oxygen bottle and sent to aerospace turbine rotables for hydro static testing WO 83802. Reinstalled and customer will take to another shop for servicing. Replaced fire exh with like size and shape. Replaced nose landing gear actuator hoses. Deice boots ops checked with no defects noted. C/W current Ads using TDATA.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected IAW annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy and return to service.

Jonathan Siemens A&P IA 3288274

Aircraft Time Date Recorder This Date Total Reading



JD'S PLANE REPAIR, LLC

12106 FM 400, SLATON, TX 79364 HANGER #10 PH: 432-788-7137

WWW.JDPLANEREPAIR.COM

4-4-17

Tach time 815.6

N719BL

C/W annual inspection IAW Piper checklist. Inspected airframe with no defects noted. Lubed flight controls. Removed, inspected, greased, and reinstalled wheel bearings. Replaced brake pads on left and right gear. Removed and Replaced Right main gear actuator P/N 106877-002RBL S/N FAH1799 IAW piper maint manual serviced hydraulic system and bleed actuator. Performed landing gear swings with no defects noted. Removed and replaced Right out board fuel sending unit and recalibrated tanks IAW SL 435. Preformed ELT Tests with no defects noted. C/W current Ads using TDATA.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected IAW annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy and return to service.

Carry	Forward

Jonathan Siemens, A&P IA 3288274

Registration No		
	Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks		
	D'S PLANE REPAIR, LLC 12106 FM 400, SLATON, TX 79364 HANGER #10 PH: 432-788-7137 VWW.JDPLANEREPAIR.COM	
		N719BL
16-17 ach time 855.9 emoved and replaced Standby attitude indicator battery	installed P/N 9015607 S/N D17-11774 Date of	manufacture 04-17.
ps check with no defects noted.  certify this aircraft to be airworthy and return to service.	Mal	
	Jonathan Siem	ens, A&P IA 3288274

Date	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	
	TI. P.	T-4-1	Reading	Maintenance



## JD'S PLANE REPAIR, LLC

12106 FM 400, SLATON, TX 79364 HANGER #10

PH: 432-788-7137

WWW.JDPLANEREPAIR.COM

3-21-18 Tach time 970.0

N719BL TT 970.0 and Remarks

C/W annual inspection IAW Piper checklist. Inspected airframe with no defects noted. Lubed flight controls. Removed. inspected, greased, and reinstalled wheel bearings. Replaced left main gear tire and tube. Replaced seals in left and right main gear struts and serviced with nitrogen. Performed landing gear swings with no defects noted. Removed and replaced Left wing fuel sending units P/N 601-645 and 601-647. Recalibrated tanks IAW SL 435. Removed and replaced aircraft battery P/N RG-24-1104. Replaced Vacuum pump filters P/N D9-18-1. Preformed ELT Tests with no defects noted. ELT battery Due nov 2020. C/W current Ads using TDATA.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected IAW annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy and return to service.

Jonathan Siemens, A&P IA 3288274

Registration No. Certificate No. Signature Date: 03-21-18 N-179BL , Make: PIPER, Model: PA46R-350T I certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 14 CFR part 91, & 91.411 and transponder test, including data correspondence, required by & 91.411 and transponder test, including data correspondence, required by 891.413, have been performed and found to comply with 14 CFR part 43, Pilot ADC: Avidyne PFD S/N M082004288 Standby Altimeter: United S/N 469268 Transponder Model GTX330 S/N 84131390 The system was tested to 20,000 feet. The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this repair station under Work Order No. A19353 Date 03/212018

Data	Aircraft Time		Recorder	- विकास विकास	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenand	

JD'S PLANE REPAIR, LLC

12106 FM 400, SLATON, TX 79364 HANGER #10 PH: 432-788-7137

WWW.JDPLANEREPAIR.COM

12-6-18

Tach time 1021.4

N719BL TT 1021.4

C/W annual inspection IAW Piper checklist. Inspected airframe with no defects noted. Lubed flight controls. Removed, inspected, greased, and reinstalled wheel bearings. Removed and replaced left and right main gear brake disc and pads installed Black steel rotors and pads. Performed landing gear swings with no defects noted. Trouble shoot intermittent fuel sending unit readings and removed and reinstalled fuel sending units in Right wing. Recalibrated fuel tanks IAW SL 435. Preformed ELT Tests with no defects noted. ELT battery Due nov 2020. Removed engine due to engine failure and installed new engine from Lycoming TIO-540-AE2A S/N RL-11235-61A. Engine came complete with new exhaust, turbos, waste gate. blow off valve, density alt controller, new mags, new alternators, and associated hardware. Installed overhauled Prop governor P/N V-11-1 S/n A1765J. Sent oil cooler P/N201100A-SV S/N D08-6603-4 to pacific oil cooler for overhaul. Replaced all Fluid carrying lines firewall forward. Replaced upper and lower vacuum pumps P/N 441CC-17 S/N 179309 and P/N 442CW-6 S/N 02XT09. Installed new vacuum pump hoses firewall forward. C/W current Ads using TDATA.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected IAW annual inspection and was determined

to be airworthy and return to service.

Jonathan Siemens, A&P IA 3288274

	٠
Carry Forward	

11		
and	Piper PA-46R-350T N179BL April 8, 2019. Hobbs and Total 1,034.0. Replaced the two Fuel Sender's in the Right Hand Wing with new, in accordance with Piper Aircraft SL 490A and SL 1159B by removing both fuel senders and replacing them with new P/N' 601-655 (Inboard) and 601-656 (Outboard). Tested and leak checked. Verified gauge accuracy, no adjustments required. Aircraft is returned to service.  George Loyd 3875652 A&P	

Registration No.

	AIRCRAFT LOG		Registration No.	
			Signature	Certificate No
	N179BL November 6, 2019 Piper PA-46R-350T Hobbs: 1,043.3 Total	ance	and Remarks	
	Time: 1,043.3. Engine Time SFREM: 21.9 Disassembled aircraft as peopled			A
	to inspect the aircraft in accordance with the inspection checklist found		JAircraft Lubrication schedule completed per service manual as nee	ded.
	(P/N 767-011 Nov 30, 2017) in the Piper PA-46R-350T maintenance manual	772		
	Researched AD's through 2019-22. Complied with AD 2015-19-17 by visual		Inspected fuel selector and cleaned / Inspected the with new. Ox all wheel bearings. Replaced nosewheel tire and tube with new. Ox	ygen
	inspection Due no later than 1,153.3 or if injectors or their lines are			
	moved. Inspected & functionally tested ELT per action notice 8150 3 FLT		I all flight and phothe collicos, including	cks.
	Battery Due April 2021. Inspected all controls. Inspected Lights, electrical,			
	ice and rain protection. Performed Special Inspections in 5-30-00.		Ground run checks completed. I certify that this an area inspection and has been for inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and has been for	und to
	including Lycoming SB 521 & 531C. Piper SB 1243C- Previously complied		be in an airworthy condition. Charles 4 May	==
	with (PCW). Reviewed Piper SB 1103F & 1293C, no damage to motor		Charles A. Kemper	
	mount found. Evidence of previous dye penetrant was apparent, no		3470895 IA	
	further action at this time. SB 1250A - PCW; 1290 B & 1306 Inspected flap			
	brackets & wing ribs, no discrepancies found; SB 1288 – Vertical Fin –			
-	Removed hardware, inspected and measured, no damage found, then			
	reinstalled hardware utilizing (6) MS21042-6 nuts, torqued and placed			
	slippage paint as appropriate.			
	(Continued on following page)			
Total To Carry For	ward			

		AI	RCRAFT LOG			INC. Vero Be
Date	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder			SUN AVIATION, INC., Vero Bonate: 12/17/19
1	This Date	Total	Reading	-		Libe 1000
1/21/19		FAA Repair St	termountain 1940 Internation Idaho Falls, III ation #QI5R146N:	nal Way	Maintenance	Adjusted throttle quadrant box Serviced oxygen system per N Serviced oxygen system per N MAINTENANCE RELEASE: To inspected in accordance with of service. All work was performed manuals and instructions. Per manuals and instructions. Per Signature Sun Aviation, Inc. Municipal
	Pn190-00734-10	dated April 2019 I	Rev 12. Filed 337, and	ES in place of the mode S transpond TC SA01714WI and as per installal updated the equipment list. Provid compliance with 14 CFR 91.227.		
	eee our wor	V ORDER #2602	EOD DETAILS			
	RESOURCE 1993 DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	K ORDER #2692 /19 A/C REGISTE	RATION # N-179BL	SN 4692060		
	Authorized	l Signature:		5	<u>-</u> · —	
					-	
Total To Carry Forward	-1					

	SUN AVIATION, INC., Vero Beach, FL (VRB)  Airframe Log PA46R-350T  PA46R-350T  Adjusted throttle quadrant bolt, cleaned and lubed mixture control lever. Stream of the Serviced oxygen system per MM 12-10-00. Checked hydraulic fluid level at MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propelled in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Adminispected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Adminispected in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine service. All work was performed the details are on file at the repair station of the Signature Signatur	flice, WO #S004136	control cable.  vas repaired and ed for return to tenance
1			
. (			
- 1			
-			
-			
-			
-			
-			
			1

Date	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder	
	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought			- Condition of the cond
Hobbs: _ WO#: _ — • Rei RE	8/13/2020 1115.3 A003751 moved Avidyne E PAIRED Avidyne hout discrepancy.	Airo Airo XP5000 p/n 70 EXP5000 s/n	viation, Inc. vionics craft Log 0-00006-003 s M082004288.	A/C Reg#: N179BL A/C Serial#: 4692060 A/C Model: PA46-350T  n M082004288 for repair. Installed Performed ground checks and Mag Cal
— in accordance	and the second second			
work was point instructions. It is signature:		on file at the repe	cable aircraft, e ir station office.	ninistration and is approved for return to service. All ngine and or appliance maintenance manuals and
work was point instructions. I	Pertinent details are	on file at the repe	cable aircraft, e ir station office.	ngine and or appliance maintenance manuals and
work was point instructions. It is signature:	Pertinent details are	on file at the repe	cable aircraft, e ir station office.	ngine and or appliance maintenance manuals and

	Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks		
SUN AVIATION, INC., Vero Beach, FL (VRB)  Date: 09/23/20 Hobbs: 1121.3 Replaced both MLG tires with Michelin Air 600X6 8 ply possible MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Financial Service. All work was performed in accordance with applianmentals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the Signature  Signature  Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32	ederal Aviation Administration and icable aircraft, engine and or applia the repair station office, WO #S004	is approved to the
Signature Sun Aviation, Inc. Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32	961 (772) 562-9257	1
Signature Sun Aviation, Inc. Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32	961 (772) 562-9257	
Signature Sun Aviation, Inc. Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32	961 (772) 562-9257	

T A		t Time	Recorder	Maintenan	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		
Date: 12/	8/2020	Sun Avia	ition, Inc.	A/C Reg#:	N179BL

Hobbs: 1160.0

**WO#:** A003816

Aircraft Log

A/C Model: PA46-350T

The Following Altimeter(s), Altitude Encoder, and Static Pressure System(s) have been inspected IAW FAR 91.411 and conform to FAR PT 43, Appendix E, to 30,000 FT.

#1 ADC Model: EXP5000

S/N: M082004288

Stby Alt Model: 5934PD-1

S/N: 463268

The following transponder(s) have been inspected IAW FAR 91.413 and conform to FAR PT 43, Appendix F

#1 XPDR Model: GTX330ES S/N: 84131390

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office.

Signature:

FAA CRS ECWD470D

Sun Aviation, Inc./Vero Beach, FL. 32960 (772) 562-9257 Total To Carry Forward

CLIM ALMATION INC Y

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB AIRFRAME LOG

Date: 10/08/21 PA46R-350T N179BL SN: 4692060

Hobbs: 1230.3

Adjusted vacuum regulator per PA46R-350T MM 37-10-00. MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO **#S004792** 

CRS # ECWR470D Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

steering components inspection and adjustment. Replaced "O" rings, backup ring and wiper in nose strut, installed P/N 187-630, 485-049, MS28775-327 and MS28775-229 and serviced with hydraulic fluid and nitrogen. Replaced barrel nut right front baffle, installed P/N 65614 per Piper MM 71-00-00. Repaired cabin door seal per Piper PA46R-350T MM 52-10-00. Replaced diverter strip on left side of vertical fin fairing, installed P/N LDS10-01-64-1-OV-01-W-24.1 per Piper PA46R-350T MM 52-10-00. Serviced AC system with R134 freon. Serviced oxygen bottle per Piper PA46R-350T MM. Accomplished ACR ARTEX Advisory Notice #001 by replacing the tray, installed P/N 8303 SN 385415-012. Adjusted elevator cable tensions per Piper PA46R-350T MM 27-00-00. Adjusted elevator trim cable tensions per Piper PA46R-350T MM 27-00-00. Adjusted rudder cable tension per Piper PA46R-350T MM 27-00-00. Adjusted aileron cable tensions per MM 27-00-00. Replaced left and right MLG seals, installed P/N 485-082 per MM 32-10-00. Replaced rivets on left and right lower wing to fuselage fairings per Piper SB796B. Removed left main gear actuator and sent to Arizona Aircraft Accessories for testing, installed P/N 102551-003 SN FAH1233 per Piper PA46R-350T MM 32-30-00. Replaced right and left LoPresti hub caps, installed SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB AIRFRAME LOG Date: 03/10/22

PA46R-350T

N179BL

SN: 4692060

Hobbs: 1236.0

Accomplished an Annual airframe inspection IAW FAR 43, appendix "D" using the Piper PA46R-350T 100 Accomplished all Allindar and Accomplished FAR 91.207, Para C and D, ELT shock test, replaced ELT hour inspection checklist as a guide. Accomplished FAR 91.207, Para C and D, ELT shock test, replaced ELT battery installed P/N 455-0012, battery next due 03/2029. Verified FAR 91.411 and 91.413, ALT/TRSP Static check next due 12/2022. C/W Fire Extinguisher weight check per Piper SB1280A H3R fire extinguisher inspection, Accomplished Piper SL1135 control cable/pulley inspection. Accomplished Piper SL1131A aileron sector bearing lubrication. Accomplished Piper SL1183 elevator plate assembly rivet inspection per piper SL1183. Accomplished Piper SL1202 main landing gear actuator hydraulic hose replacement/inspection. Accomplished Piper SB1327 aileron control cable protection tube inspection. Accomplished Piper SL1280 rudder pedal and bar assembly inspection and lubrication. Accomplish Piper SL1285 proper tire pressure maintenance. Accomplished Piper 1286D nose landing gear steering components inspection and adjustment. Accomplished Piper SL1297 rudder tube assembly inspection. Accomplish 5 year hydro test and regulator overhaul by sending to Aerox Aviation Oxygen Systems, installed overhauled regulator P/N 4110-140-1 SN 12055 and inspected new oxygen bottle P/N 1274026 SN ALT279-34730 per PA46R-350T MM 35-20-00. Replaced left and right brake caliper "O" rings per PA46R-350T MM 32-40-00 Replaced landing light lens, installed P/N LSM-500-335-15 per PA46R-350T MM 33-40-00. Replaced right and left over wing refuel placards, installed P/N 656-239 per PA46R-350T MM 11-20-00. Replaced left and right brake shims, installed P/N 068-01100 per PA46R-350T MM 32-40-00. Accomplished 1 year speed brake inspection and lubrication per PA46R-350T MM 27-60-00. Defueled aircraft and made repairs, performed a fuel calibration per PA46R-350T MM 28-40-00. Repaired broken wire connection to left wing inboard sender per PA46R-350T MM 91-28-40. Removed 4 fuel senders and installed left inboard P/N 106755-808L SN 0260, Left outboard P/N 106756-808 SN 0266, right inboard P/N 106757-808 SN 0304 and SL1159B right outboard P/N 106758-808 SN 8101 per PA46R-350T MM 28-40-00 and Piper. Charged main battery per CA-1550-CML. MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO #S004862 A.D.'s researched through Rev. 2022.04

CRS # ECWR470D Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

1/24/2022 1236.0 WO#: A004030 Sun Aviation, Inc. Avionics Aircraft Log

4692060 A/C Serial#:

A/C Model: PA46-3507

Removed Avidyne EX5000 MFD p/n 700-00030-805 s/n 98224451. Installed REPAIRED EX5000 MFD s/n 98224451. Performed ground checks without discrepancy. REF: Piper PA46-350T MM #761-876.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office.

FAA CRS ECWD470D Signature: U/> Sun Aviation, Inc. Vero Beach, FL 32960 (772) 562-9257

A/C Reg#: Sun Aviation, Inc. Date: 3/24/2022 A/C Serial#: 4692060 Avionics Hobbs: 1237.2 Aircraft Log A/C Model: PA46-350 **WO#**: A004118

 Adjusted Pitch Bridle Cable Tension from 13 lbs. to 27.9 lbs. Performed ground checks without discrepancy. REF: Piper PA46-350T MM 761-876

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Portinent tetails are on file at the repair station office.

Signature:

FAA CRS ECWD470D

Sun Aviation, Inc. Vero Beach, FL. 32960 (772) 562-9257

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB N179BL AIRFRAME LOG Date: 12/27/2022 SN: 4692060 PA46R-350T Hobbs: 1306.1 Replaced cabin fwd door cable PN: 46F53V001-001 using IAW Piper PA46R-350T MM, Chapter 52-10-MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO #S005264 CRS # ECWR470D Signature\_ Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

Total To

Carry Forward

	Registration No.			·		
			Signature		Certificate	No.
Date: 2/07/2023 Hobbs: 1317.9	Sun Aviation, Inc. Avionics Aircraft Log		A/C Reg#: A/C Serial#: A/C Model:	46920	060	
Pilot AD Pilot Stby ne following transponder(s) have b	Altimeter: 5934PAD-3  een inspected IAW FAR 91.413 a  OR Model: GTX330  his aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine ons of the Federal Aviation Admiwith applicable aircraft, engine an epair station office.  FAA CRS ECWD47	S/N: S/N and confor S/N: ne, propel inistration d or appli	469268 m to FAR PT 43. Appe 84131390 ler or appliance was re	ndix F  paired a	nd inspected service. All	



44.00

Date	Aircraft Time	Recorder	
------	---------------	----------	--

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB

AIRFRAME LOG Date: 04/03/23

N179BL

Hobbs:1325.8 PA46R-350T SN: 4692060

ACTT: 1325.8

Accomplished an annual airframe inspection IAW FAR 43, appendix "D" using the Piper PA46R-350T 100 hour inspection checklist as a guide. Accomplished FAR 91.207, Para C and D, ELT shock test. Battery next due 03/2029. Verified FAR 91.411 and 91.413, ALT/TRSP Static check next due 02/2025. C/W Fire Extinguisher weight check per Piper SB1280A H3R fire extinguisher inspection, Accomplished Piper SL1135 control cable/pulley inspection. Accomplished Piper SL1131A aileron sector bearing lubrication. Accomplished Piper SL1183 elevator plate assembly rivet inspection per piper SL1183. Accomplished Piper SB1327 aileron control cable protection tube inspection. Accomplished Piper SL1285 proper tire pressure maintenance. Accomplished Piper 1286D nose landing gear steering components inspection and adjustment. Serviced O2 system. Removed, cleaned, resealed and serviced R&L MLG struts with PN: 485-082 using MM 32-10-00 and 12-00-00. Replaced L&R brake caliper shims PN: 068-01100. Removed, cleaned, resealed sequence valve using 29-10-00. Cleaned pneumatic deice control valves using Piper SB803A. Removed, cleaned and resealed R&L brake calipers using 32-00-00. Replaced fuse in FWD baggage compartment PN: GMW5. Replaced guide pin in upper door handle with PN:84858-003 using 52-10-00. Removed left AFT facing seat using MM 25-20-00. Updated weight and balance in POH.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO #S005307. A.D.'s researched through Rev. 2023.07.

CRS # ECWR470D Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

egistration	No	
egisirunon	1 10	

aircraft and removed discharge hose bulkhead to rear bulkhead and instance new hose. Reinstalled floor on left significance. Vacuum A/C System and receptormed ground run with no discrementation of the significance of the signi	AIRFRAME LOG PA46R-350T  Removed interior from Aircraft. Drilled the from firewall to rear bulkhead. Instantialled new fittings. Removed discharge he de of condenser and installed new hose. Charged & reinstalled interior. All work depancies.  aft, airframe, aircraft engine, propelled the regulations of the Federal Aviation accordance with applicable aircraft, each file at the repair station office, WO #5000.	Reinstalled floor on left side of Air one IAW piper PA 46R-350T MM C on appliance identified above w on Administration and is approv- ngine and or appliance maintena	rcraft and riveter chapter 21-50-00 was repaired and red for return to
Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport	CRS # ECWR470D t, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257		

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB

Date: 08/18/2023

AIRFRAME LOG

N179BL

Hobbs: 1403.8

PA46R-350T SN: 4692060

Inspected & tested parking brake with no problem found. Recovered Freon and removed hose from drier to evaporator that was plugged. Removed expansion valves and cleaned valves and hoses from debris. Installed new drier and reinstalled hoses and expansion valves. Vacuumed system and recharged with R134 Freon. Ground ran and found copilot side not acceptable. Recovered Freon, removed left and right expansion valves and installed new expansion valves PN:765-216. Vacuumed system and recharged with 2.5lbs R134 Freon. Ground run good. All work done IAW Piper PA46R-350T MM Chapter 21-50-00.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details re on file at the repair station office, WO #S005490.

CRS # ECWR470D

Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB

Date: 09/05/2023

AIRFRAME LOG

N179BL

Hobbs: 1407.9

SN: 4692060 PA46R-350T

Removed and replaced main battery PN:G243, SN:G3201518 using Piper PA46R-350T MM 24-30-00. Serviced New Gill G-243

Battery using gill Installation Instructions.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO #S005498.

CRS # ECWR470D

Sun Aviation, Inc. Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

Dar	nietro	noite	No
K C (	41211	411011	

	The state of the s	cate No.
	SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB  Date: 09/28/2023  Hobbs: 1415.9  Recovered Freon and removed compressor discharge hose. Installed new discharge hose PN: 566-643 and flushed complete AC system. Installed new drier and 2 new expansion valves PN: 765-216. Vacuumed AC System and recharged with R134A Freon. Ground ran and checked AC System, not cold and pressures not adequate. Recovered Freon and removed AC Compressor. Check cooling system oil level and installed new ac compressor PN: 557-802. Vacuumed AC System ad recharged with R-134A Freon. Performed ground run to test AC blowing cold. All work done in accordance with Piper PA46R-350T MM Chapter 21-50-00.	
-	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with	
_	applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO #S005509.	
	SignatureCRS # ECWR470D Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257	
_	SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB	
_	Date: 10/19/2023  Hobbs: 1441.5  Removed #2 Vacuum pump and installed Overhauled vacuum pump PN: 442CW-6, SN: 2794 from Holly Aero, Inc. IAW Piper PA46R-350T MM Chapter 37-10-00. Ground ran with no discrepancies.	
	MANUTENANCE DELEACE TILL A L'ALLE SILVER CONTROL PROPONER OF APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED	
	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details	
	are on file at the repair station office, WO #S005538. Signature CRS # ECWR470D	
_	Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257	

	AIRCRAFT LOG	
identified above was re Federal Aviation Admini in accordance with apprintment of the signature	AIRFRAME LOG PA46R-350T res per service instruction placards SE: This aircraft, airframe, air paired and inspected in according stration and is approved for return to the paire aircraft, engine and or retails are on file at the repair states.	rcraft engine, propeller or appliance dance with current regulations of the urn to service. All work was performed appliance maintenance manuals and ation office, WO #S005590.
SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Be Date: 01/03/2024 Hobbs: 1479.2	each, FL VRB A!RFRAME LOG PA46R-350T	N179BL SN: 4692060
Found brake linings and both of and spacers. Installed new lining PA46R-350T AMM 32-40-00.	discs worn out. As well as both spangs PN: 066-06200, discs PN: 164 Jacked A/C removed wheels. Removed per PA46R-350T AMM 32-40	acers deteriorated removed linings, discs -21600 and spacers PN: 068-01100 per oved old tires. Installed 2 new tires PN:
MAINTENANCE RELEASE: above was repaired and ins Administration and is approapplicable aircraft, engine a are on file at the repair stati	This aircraft, airframe, aircraft en pected in accordance with currer eved for return to service. All wo and or appliance maintenance ma	nt regulations of the Federal Aviation ork was performed in accordance with anuals and instructions. Pertinent details

Registration No.		
	Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks		
Date: 01/18/2024 AIRFRAME LOG PA46R-350T  Hobbs: 1497.2  Replaced AFT cabin door cable PN: 46F53V001-001 using Piper PA-46-3  MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, prepaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details #S005617.  Signature CRS # ECWR470E Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9	the Federal Aviation Ad lance with applicable air s are on file at the repai	craft, engine and or

Date	Aircraft Time		Recorder	
Date	This Date Total		Reading	Maintenance
SUN AVIATION, IN	C Vero Bosch E	LVDD		
Date: 08/12/2024		IRFRAME LOG		
lobbs: 1573.8		A46R-350T		N179BL
ACTT: 1573.8				SN: 4692060
Replaced Emergeno	y exit door seal, F	art NO. 82654-80	00. 686-045	sing Piper PA46R-350T MM 52-20-00.
MAINTENANCE RE	LEASE: This air	craft, airframe,	aircraft engin	sing Piper PA46R-350T MM 52-20-00.  ie, propeller or appliance identified above w
epaired and inspe	ected in accorda	nce with current	t regulations	of the Federal Aviation Administration and
ppliance mainten:	n to service. All	work was perfo	rmed in acco	of the Federal Aviation Administration and ordance with applicable aircraft, engine and
S005801.	ance manuals an	instructions.	Pertinent de	ordance with applicable aircraft, engine and tails are on file at the repair station office, W
,/	0	/		
ignature			CRS # ECWR	2470D
un Aviation, Inc, I	Municipal Airport	, Vero Beach, FL	32961 (772)	562-9257
			,	
	<b>+</b>		T	
	***************************************			
Total To Carry Forward			II.	

	Registration No		
		Signature	Certificate No.
and Remarks			
			-
WIN AVIATION INC. Voro	Beach El VRR		
SUN AVIATION, INC. Verd Date: 09/20/2024	AIRFRAME LOG	N179BL	
lobbs: 1583.8	PA46R-350T	SN: 4692060	
CTT: 1583.8			
emoved and reinstalled C	owling. Repaired broken wire to the co		
	E: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft en		
	n accordance with current regulation		
	ervice. All work was performed in a nanuals and instructions. Pertinent		
S005833	lanuals and instructions. Fertinent	details are on the at the rep	pair station office,
3003633			
Signature / Su-(/	CRS # EC	WR470D	
Sun Aviation, Inc, Municip	pal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (7	72) 562-9257	

AIRFRAME LOG

PA46R-350T

N179BL

SN: 4692060

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB

Date: 02/25/2025

Hobbs: 1636.4

ACTT: 1636 A

maintenance RE repaired and inspe	SEASE: This aircordant to service. All ance manuals and	32-40-00 and baraft, airframe, ice with curre work was per dinstructions.	aircraft enging aircraft enging aircraft enging aircraft enging at regulations formed in account de CRS # ECWF	caliper pucks and bore. Reassembled with new O  ne, propeller or appliance identified above was of the Federal Aviation Administration and is ordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or tails are on file at the repair station office, WO  R470D 562-9257
	1		Ĭ	
:				
Total To Carry Forward				

term common trans	Control Control	
Registration	No	

SUN AVIATION, INC. Vero Beach, FL VRB

Date: 05/13/2025 AIRFRAME LOG

Hobbs: 1665.7 PA46R-350T

ACTT: 1665.7

SN: 4692060

N179BL

Accomplished an annual airframe inspection IAW FAR 43, appendix "D" using the Piper PA46R-350T 100-hour inspection checklist as a guide. Accomplished FAR 91.207, Para C and D, ELT shock test. Battery next due 03/2029. Verified FAR 91.411 and 91.413, ALT/TRSP Static check next due 05/2027. C/W Fire Extinguisher weight check per Piper SB1280A H3R fire extinguisher inspection. Accomplished Piper SL1135 control cable/pulley inspection. Accomplished Piper SL1131A aileron sector bearing lubrication. Accomplished Piper SL1183 elevator plate assembly rivet inspection per piper SL1183. Accomplished Piper SB1293C engine mount doubler inspection/ installation and towing placard replacement. Accomplished Piper SL1202 inspection main landing gear actuator hydraulic hose replacement. Accomplished Piper SL1285C proper tire pressure maintenance. Accomplished Piper SL1286D nose landing gear steering components inspection. Accomplished SB1404 flap drive bracket inspection. Accomplished SB1392 frame assembly inspection, fuselage station 282.00. Adjusted parking brake cable per PA46R-350T AMM 32-40-00. Removed and replaced both wing speed brake decals as required. Polished both wing, LH/RH taxi light lenses as required. Adjusted locking spring for cabin AFT left seat back rest. Accomplished 1 year speed brake inspection/ lube per PA46R-350T, MM 34-20-00. Replaced nose tire with new tire, PN.505C66-5 per PA46R-350T AMM 32-40-00. Balanced and serviced tire as required. Replaced LH brake pads with new pads, PN.068-01100 per PA46R-350T 32-40-00. Replaced tail strobe light and assy serviceable Assy. OP's checked normal per PA46R-350T AMM 33-00-00. PN.01-0770786-00.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: This aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. All work was performed in accordance with applicable aircraft, engine and or appliance maintenance manuals and instructions. Pertinent details are on file at the repair station office, WO #S006006. A.D.'s researched through Rev. 2025.09

Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_CRS # ECWR470D Sun Aviation, Inc, Municipal Airport, Vero Beach, FL 32961 (772) 562-9257

## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTED TO TAKE OF THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL OF THE TRANSPORTED TO THE TRA

## STAUDARD AIRWORT HINE: S CERTIFICATE

bed by the Administrator, this benomed in the United in the United in the United H38MUN NOITANDISSE	date is otherwise establish iventative maintenance, an is as appropriate, and the ar	a termination	dered, suspended, revoked, or ite is effective as long as line mains in 43, and 91 of the Federal Avial	TIONS	TERMS AND CONDITIONS SOONS SCOOLS SCOOLS SCOOLS SCOOLS SCOOLS OF SCOOLS	9
etailed ainworthiness code as	able comprehensive and di	Off OR art to an	icate is issued pursuant to the red has been inspected and found the Convention on international	panssi u	SITCIBIT TO WINC	
as of the date of issuance, the				ROR EIS	MAO18N PAB ONA YTIROHTUA	
JAMRON	4692060	T036-	SCRAFT, INC. DALASI	AIA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Any alteration, reproduction, or misuse of this certificate may be punishable by a fine not exceeding \$1,000, or imprisonment not exceeding 3 years or both. THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE DISPLAYED IN THE AIRCRAFT IN ACCORDANCE WITH, APPLICABLE FEDERAL

681-072 OGD

ODARF-611281-CE

FAA Form 8100-2 (8-82)

AVIATION REGULATIONS

DATE OF ISSUANCE

		-+
*		
		1 1
	uals and instructions.	ce mar
-	return to service. All	1 Tol b
	epaired and inspected	was ro
	-04AT ToqiT bas 29:	
———	35 GPS antenna s'n	#7 CV
1		
	∃ xibn	9qqA ,&
1		
(0		88
9		00
	bns 114.19 AA:	WAI b
Ü	T036-94A9	:Jəpoj
* <del></del>	A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	321 586 323 333 334 34
93	4692060	:#lain
	N179BL	ged#:

	J8671V 8824005808	M N/S	ons steet	FXP5000 O5/14/2025 EXP5000 at start (Baro	Date _	99	Wake Avidyn Pilot	Date: -:sddoH
	78621N	M:N/S		61 EXP5000 05/14/2025	Date	99	Make Avidyn	_
		M N/S		EXP5000	poM _	Э	Make Avidyn	_
Att.	007007001		8- (26.62					_
		- 0	8- (26 62					_
		7=		Lume 19	.70 -	0.00	Position, rivor	.sqqoH
+/- 25Ft.)	JOT) TONE	Baro Scale	uc	Frictio				- :#OM
TUU	Eduly	Garo		Friction		cale Error	S	
Reading	ALT difference FL	setting (inch of HG)	10T +/+ Ft	Reading	10T J-1+	TUU galbsəA J3	Jest Attitude FL	The Following 4  AAA of motion
AN	727.P-	28 10			50	066-	0001-	
AN	04E,1-	28 50			50	01	0,	
AN	598-	29.00			50		009	1
AN	-392	09.62	04		50	OFE		
AN	0	29.92			52	0101	0001	1 pniwollot adT
AN	893	30.50	04		30	1510	0091	1 SUIMOUOL SUL
AN	₱ <u>7</u> 6	30.90	04		30	2002	2000	
		66.00			35	3005	300€	
Tilli			07		00	9009	200⊅	• Веп
TUU	-/+ 101	teoT			07		0009	539
Reading	-1.101					9009		

2	56	) 101:	oedsul		DFW		Hochnick
						3 xibneqqA §	Rel.: 14CFF
	,	[	160		505	AN	36000
lis-1	Pass	-	140		180	AN	30000
stilus	BA		120		991	01052	25000
			130		140	22010	22000
		Internal Vibr			130	20010	20000
	1016.	:lsnoitsnago	100		150	31081	18000
		Internal light			OFF	01091	00091
							15000
01	30 FL	After Effect	06		100	50071	14000
			-		06	15002	12000
01	75Ft/40%	Hysteresis			08	\$00C1	100001
01	7651/60%	Case Leak	08		100000	9009	0008
-36 -36	100FL	400 100-0			09	9009	0009
Reading	-/+ 101	Jest			07		0009
TUU	A 5/4		07			9000	7000
					35	3006	3000
AN	The second secon	30.99	04		30	2005	2000
AV		30.90	04		30	0151	0000
AV	-				55	0101	
A)			04		50	11.5	1000
Al	+	29.00			50	015	009
A	1,340 h	28 50			50	01	
A	1 727 P.	28 10			50	066-	0001
Reading	ALT difference FL	gnittee	10T 13 -/+	Friction Reading Ft	10T JR-1+	TUU galbsəA J3	Test Jittude FL
TUU	viup3	Bato Scale B ons8	Friction		Scale Error		

FAA CRS ECWD470D

Carry T lotoT

HEIVA nuz Signature:

Pertinent deu

mork was per in accordance MAINTENA

320

Sun Aviation, INC.